
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :14A006 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 18 2014 
CONTRACT NO :008633 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Jun 27 2014 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL4431
HWY :SR 005
TITLE :I-5

NE 117TH ST TO SR 104
PAVEMENT REPAIR AND ITS
14A006

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

05/08/2014
09:28

DOT_RGGB01

NHPP-0005(012), STATE (Q3)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

EVERETT   WA  982011927

1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100102CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

C.A. CAREY CORPORATION GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO.,
537 NW LOCUST ST 9125 10TH AVE S
98027-2412
ISSAQUAH   WA  980271006 SEATTLE   WA  981084600
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. -2.53 % -39.08 % -22.41 %

920,000.00 -23,885.00 575,000.00 -368,885.00 732,400.00 -211,485.00943,885.00
2 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION 

L.S. 56.25 % -6.25 % 25.00 %

125,000.00 45,000.00 75,000.00 -5,000.00 100,000.00 20,000.0080,000.00
3 REMOVING SIGN STRUCTURE SHAFT OBSTRUCTIONS 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.003,000.00

17.0000
4 REMOVING CONC. BARRIER 

96.0000 L.F. -15.00 % 30.0000 50.00 % 11.0000 -45.00 %

1,632.00 -288.00 2,880.00 960.00 1,056.00 -864.00
20.0000
1,920.00

GRADING

17.0000
5 PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

460.0000 S.Y. -54.05 % 57.0000 54.05 % 18.0000 -51.35 %

7,820.00 -9,200.00 26,220.00 9,200.00 8,280.00 -8,740.00
37.0000

17,020.00

STRUCTURE
6 DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00

SURFACING

110.0000
7 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

70.0000 TON 71.88 % 115.0000 79.69 % 100.0000 56.25 %

7,700.00 3,220.00 8,050.00 3,570.00 7,000.00 2,520.00
64.0000
4,480.00
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LIQUID ASPHALT
8 ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

6,220.00 6,220.00 6,220.006,220.00

CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT

250.0000
9 REPLACE CEMENT CONCRETE PANEL 

5600.0000 S.Y. -37.50 % 400.0000 0.00 % 450.0000 12.50 %

1,400,000.00 -840,000.00 2,240,000.00 0.00 2,520,000.00 280,000.00
400.0000

2,240,000.00
10 PARTIAL DEPTH SPALL REPAIR 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

400,000.00 400,000.00 400,000.00400,000.00

10.5000
11 CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT GRINDING 

235800.0000 S.Y. -12.50 % 11.8500 -1.25 % 12.9500 7.92 %

2,475,900.00 -353,700.00 2,794,230.00 -35,370.00 3,053,610.00 224,010.00
12.0000

2,829,600.00
12 REPLACE UNCOMPACTABLE MATERIAL 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

132,000.00 132,000.00 132,000.00132,000.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT
13 CRACK SEALING 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,750.00 5,750.00 5,750.005,750.00

2.5000
14 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

60530.0000 S.Y. 0.00 % 2.5000 0.00 % 2.0000 -20.00 %

151,325.00 0.00 151,325.00 0.00 121,060.00 -30,265.00
2.5000

151,325.00

150.0000
15 HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG PG 64-22

240.0000 TON -50.00 % 156.0000 -48.00 % 140.0000 -53.33 %

36,000.00 -36,000.00 37,440.00 -34,560.00 33,600.00 -38,400.00
300.0000
72,000.00

85.0000
16 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22

6220.0000 TON 13.33 % 91.0000 21.33 % 85.0000 13.33 %

528,700.00 62,200.00 566,020.00 99,520.00 528,700.00 62,200.00
75.0000

466,500.00
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HOT MIX ASPHALT
17 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

13,995.00 13,995.00 13,995.0013,995.00
18 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

9,330.00 9,330.00 9,330.009,330.00
19 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

27,354.00 27,354.00 27,354.0027,354.00

2.0000
20 LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEAL 

81530.0000 L.F. -33.33 % 1.0000 -66.67 % 1.0000 -66.67 %

163,060.00 -81,530.00 81,530.00 -163,060.00 81,530.00 -163,060.00
3.0000

244,590.00

35.0000
21 BRIDGE TRANSVERSE JOINT SEAL 

276.0000 L.F. 0.00 % 15.0000 -57.14 % 30.0000 -14.29 %

9,660.00 0.00 4,140.00 -5,520.00 8,280.00 -1,380.00
35.0000
9,660.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

100.0000
22 INLET PROTECTION 

175.0000 EACH 13.64 % 100.0000 13.64 % 200.0000 127.27 %

17,500.00 2,100.00 17,500.00 2,100.00 35,000.00 19,600.00
88.0000

15,400.00

110.0000
23 STREET CLEANING 

856.0000 HR  -8.33 % 150.0000 25.00 % 135.0000 12.50 %

94,160.00 -8,560.00 128,400.00 25,680.00 115,560.00 12,840.00
120.0000

102,720.00

10.0000
24 COMPOST SOCK 

2450.0000 L.F. 53.85 % 6.0000 -7.69 % 10.0000 53.85 %

24,500.00 8,575.00 14,700.00 -1,225.00 24,500.00 8,575.00
6.5000

15,925.00
25 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

100,000.00 100,000.00 100,000.00100,000.00

7.0000
26 SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND 

180.0000 S.Y. -6.67 % 5.0000 -33.33 % 10.0000 33.33 %

1,260.00 -90.00 900.00 -450.00 1,800.00 450.00
7.5000

1,350.00
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EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

4.0000
27 HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 

760.0000 L.F. 53.85 % 3.0000 15.38 % 7.0000 169.23 %

3,040.00 1,064.00 2,280.00 304.00 5,320.00 3,344.00
2.6000

1,976.00

7.0000
28 HIGH VISIBILITY SILT FENCE 

815.0000 L.F. 16.67 % 4.5000 -25.00 % 8.0000 33.33 %

5,705.00 815.00 3,667.50 -1,222.50 6,520.00 1,630.00
6.0000

4,890.00
29 ENVIRONMENTAL COMPLIANCE LEAD 

L.S. -94.69 % -46.90 % -97.34 %

5,000.00 -89,160.00 50,000.00 -44,160.00 2,500.00 -91,660.0094,160.00

TRAFFIC

900.0000
30 BEAM GUARDRAIL PLACEMENT - 25' SPAN 

25.0000 EACH 2,471.43 % 1,800.0000 5,042.86 % 1,600.0000 4,471.43 %

22,500.00 21,625.00 45,000.00 44,125.00 40,000.00 39,125.00
35.0000
875.00

300.0000
31 SINGLE SLOPE CONCRETE BARRIER 

86.0000 L.F. 100.00 % 340.0000 126.67 % 450.0000 200.00 %

25,800.00 12,900.00 29,240.00 16,340.00 38,700.00 25,800.00
150.0000
12,900.00

44.0000
32 TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER 

100.0000 L.F. 120.00 % 32.0000 60.00 % 30.0000 50.00 %

4,400.00 2,400.00 3,200.00 1,200.00 3,000.00 1,000.00
20.0000
2,000.00

16.0000
33 REMOVING AND RESETTING EXISTING PERMANENT BARRIER 

256.0000 L.F. 6.67 % 14.0000 -6.67 % 12.0000 -20.00 %

4,096.00 256.00 3,584.00 -256.00 3,072.00 -768.00
15.0000
3,840.00

35,000.0000
34 TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S) 

4.0000 EACH 600.00 % 14,800.0000 196.00 % 30,000.0000 500.00 %

140,000.00 120,000.00 59,200.00 39,200.00 120,000.00 100,000.00
5,000.0000
20,000.00

69.0000
35 OPERATION OF TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S) 

1910.0000 HR  97.14 % 67.0000 91.43 % 60.0000 71.43 %

131,790.00 64,940.00 127,970.00 61,120.00 114,600.00 47,750.00
35.0000

66,850.00
36 REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S) 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.0010,000.00
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50.0000
37 FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 

358.0000 EACH 56.25 % 40.0000 25.00 % 36.0000 12.50 %

17,900.00 6,444.00 14,320.00 2,864.00 12,888.00 1,432.00
32.0000

11,456.00

12.0000
38 BARRIER DELINEATOR 

446.0000 EACH -40.00 % 20.0000 0.00 % 17.0000 -15.00 %

5,352.00 -3,568.00 8,920.00 0.00 7,582.00 -1,338.00
20.0000
8,920.00

0.3000
39 PAINT LINE 

173425.0000 L.F. 100.00 % 0.2000 33.33 % 0.2000 33.33 %

52,027.50 26,013.75 34,685.00 8,671.25 34,685.00 8,671.25
0.1500

26,013.75

1.0000
40 PROFILED PLASTIC LINE 

92750.0000 L.F. 66.67 % 0.6200 3.33 % 0.6000 0.00 %

92,750.00 37,100.00 57,505.00 1,855.00 55,650.00 0.00
0.6000

55,650.00

4.0000
41 PROFILED PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE 

62190.0000 L.F. 6.67 % 3.4000 -9.33 % 3.2000 -14.67 %

248,760.00 15,547.50 211,446.00 -21,766.50 199,008.00 -34,204.50
3.7500

233,212.50

200.0000
42 PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 

9.0000 EACH -6.98 % 175.0000 -18.60 % 160.0000 -25.58 %

1,800.00 -135.00 1,575.00 -360.00 1,440.00 -495.00
215.0000
1,935.00

100.0000
43 PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER 

46.0000 EACH 11.11 % 100.0000 11.11 % 100.0000 11.11 %

4,600.00 460.00 4,600.00 460.00 4,600.00 460.00
90.0000
4,140.00

45.0000
44 PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 

162.0000 EACH 36.36 % 40.0000 21.21 % 40.0000 21.21 %

7,290.00 1,944.00 6,480.00 1,134.00 6,480.00 1,134.00
33.0000
5,346.00

200.0000
45 PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE FULL MARKER 

7.0000 EACH 57.48 % 185.0000 45.67 % 175.0000 37.80 %

1,400.00 511.00 1,295.00 406.00 1,225.00 336.00
127.0000
889.00

200.0000
46 PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE 1/2 MARKER 

8.0000 EACH 21.95 % 185.0000 12.80 % 175.0000 6.71 %

1,600.00 288.00 1,480.00 168.00 1,400.00 88.00
164.0000
1,312.00

500.0000
47 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 

53.2000 HUND 14.94 % 355.0000 -18.39 % 320.0000 -26.44 %

26,600.00 3,458.00 18,886.00 -4,256.00 17,024.00 -6,118.00
435.0000
23,142.00
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48 PERMANENT SIGNING 

L.S. 200.00 % 66.00 % 100.00 %

15,000.00 10,000.00 8,300.00 3,300.00 10,000.00 5,000.005,000.00

0.4000
49 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 

472870.0000 L.F. 33.33 % 0.3500 16.67 % 0.3000 0.00 %

189,148.00 47,287.00 165,504.50 23,643.50 141,861.00 0.00
0.3000

141,861.00

0.2500
50 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-LONG DURATION 

222550.0000 L.F. -72.22 % 0.2000 -77.78 % 0.2000 -77.78 %

55,637.50 -144,657.50 44,510.00 -155,785.00 44,510.00 -155,785.00
0.9000

200,295.00
51 SIGN BRIDGE NO. 1

L.S. 83.33 % 30.00 % 66.67 %

275,000.00 125,000.00 195,000.00 45,000.00 250,000.00 100,000.00150,000.00
52 CLOSED CIRCUIT TELEVISION SYSTEM

L.S. 85.56 % 23.21 % 48.45 %

25,000.00 11,527.00 16,600.00 3,127.00 20,000.00 6,527.0013,473.00
53 COMMUNICATION CONDUIT SYSTEM

L.S. 363.82 % 306.31 % 363.82 %

25,000.00 19,610.00 21,900.00 16,510.00 25,000.00 19,610.005,390.00
54 COMMUNICATION CABLES AND INTERFACES

L.S. 55.39 % 19.13 % 158.99 %

15,000.00 5,347.00 11,500.00 1,847.00 25,000.00 15,347.009,653.00
55 VIDEO,VOICE & DATA DISTRIBUTION & TRANSMISSION SYSTEM

L.S. 128.55 % 99.98 % 52.37 %

15,000.00 8,437.00 13,125.00 6,562.00 10,000.00 3,437.006,563.00
56 VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN 

L.S. 24.09 % -6.52 % -9.00 %

150,000.00 29,116.00 113,000.00 -7,884.00 110,000.00 -10,884.00120,884.00

4.5000
57 SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 

2100.0000 HR  50.00 % 5.0000 66.67 % 2.0000 -33.33 %

9,450.00 3,150.00 10,500.00 4,200.00 4,200.00 -2,100.00
3.0000

6,300.00

3.0000
58 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 

9780.0000 HR  0.00 % 7.0000 133.33 % 5.5000 83.33 %

29,340.00 0.00 68,460.00 39,120.00 53,790.00 24,450.00
3.0000

29,340.00
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TRAFFIC
59 OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. 158.62 % 86.21 % 331.03 %

150,000.00 92,000.00 108,000.00 50,000.00 250,000.00 192,000.0058,000.00

69.0000
60 OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 

6560.0000 HR  25.45 % 62.0000 12.73 % 60.0000 9.09 %

452,640.00 91,840.00 406,720.00 45,920.00 393,600.00 32,800.00
55.0000

360,800.00
61 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 

L.S. -64.63 % -29.26 % 47.91 %

55,000.00 -100,500.00 110,000.00 -45,500.00 230,000.00 74,500.00155,500.00

30.0000
62 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 

268.0000 S.F. 50.00 % 20.0000 0.00 % 28.0000 40.00 %

8,040.00 2,680.00 5,360.00 0.00 7,504.00 2,144.00
20.0000
5,360.00

300.0000
63 PLASTIC HOV LANE SYMBOL 

82.0000 EACH 73.41 % 285.0000 64.74 % 275.0000 58.96 %

24,600.00 10,414.00 23,370.00 9,184.00 22,550.00 8,364.00
173.0000
14,186.00

64 ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS MODIFICATIONS SUA 2237
L.S. 203.39 % 111.05 % 84.67 %

115,000.00 77,095.00 80,000.00 42,095.00 70,000.00 32,095.0037,905.00

2,300.0000
65 LOOP REPLACEMENT TYPE-PREFORMED

1.0000 EACH 70.37 % 2,050.0000 51.85 % 2,000.0000 48.15 %

2,300.00 950.00 2,050.00 700.00 2,000.00 650.00
1,350.0000
1,350.00

2,300.0000
66 LOOP REPLACEMENT TYPE R1

2.0000 EACH 187.50 % 2,100.0000 162.50 % 2,000.0000 150.00 %

4,600.00 3,000.00 4,200.00 2,600.00 4,000.00 2,400.00
800.0000
1,600.00

200.0000
67 TESTING EXISTING TRAFFIC LOOPS 

91.0000 EACH -41.03 % 165.0000 -51.35 % 150.0000 -55.77 %

18,200.00 -12,660.83 15,015.00 -15,845.83 13,650.00 -17,210.83
339.1300
30,860.83

4,000.0000
68 JUNCTION BOX REPLACEMENT TYPE 4 HEAVY DUTY

1.0000 EACH 7.38 % 3,800.0000 2.01 % 4,000.0000 7.38 %

4,000.00 275.00 3,800.00 75.00 4,000.00 275.00
3,725.0000
3,725.00

2,800.0000
69 JUNCTION BOX REPLACEMENT TYPE 8

1.0000 EACH 366.67 % 2,340.0000 290.00 % 2,000.0000 233.33 %

2,800.00 2,200.00 2,340.00 1,740.00 2,000.00 1,400.00
600.0000
600.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :14A006 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 18 2014 
CONTRACT NO :008633 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Jun 27 2014 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL4431
HWY :SR 005
TITLE :I-5

NE 117TH ST TO SR 104
PAVEMENT REPAIR AND ITS
14A006

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

05/08/2014
09:28

DOT_RGGB01

NHPP-0005(012), STATE (Q3)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

EVERETT   WA  982011927

1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100102CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

C.A. CAREY CORPORATION GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO.,
537 NW LOCUST ST 9125 10TH AVE S
98027-2412
ISSAQUAH   WA  980271006 SEATTLE   WA  981084600
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC

400.0000
70 JUNCTION BOX REMOVAL

4.0000 EACH 33.33 % 220.0000 -26.67 % 300.0000 0.00 %

1,600.00 400.00 880.00 -320.00 1,200.00 0.00
300.0000
1,200.00

800.0000
71 EXISTING CONDUIT STAB OUT LOCATE

28.0000 EACH 357.14 % 685.0000 291.43 % 650.0000 271.43 %

22,400.00 17,500.00 19,180.00 14,280.00 18,200.00 13,300.00
175.0000
4,900.00

OTHER ITEMS
72 TYPE C PROGRESS SCHEDULE 

L.S. 0.00 % 12.50 % 0.00 %

20,000.00 0.00 22,500.00 2,500.00 20,000.00 0.0020,000.00

500.0000
73 SCHEDULE UPDATE 

12.0000 EACH 0.00 % 565.0000 13.00 % 500.0000 0.00 %

6,000.00 0.00 6,780.00 780.00 6,000.00 0.00
500.0000
6,000.00

140.0000
74 CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL 

78.0000 C.Y. 86.67 % 115.0000 53.33 % 300.0000 300.00 %

10,920.00 5,070.00 8,970.00 3,120.00 23,400.00 17,550.00
75.0000
5,850.00

75 STRUCTURE SURVEYING 
L.S. 100.00 % 300.00 % 100.00 %

10,000.00 5,000.00 20,000.00 15,000.00 10,000.00 5,000.005,000.00
76 ROADWAY SURVEYING 

L.S. -33.33 % 213.33 % 166.67 %

10,000.00 -5,000.00 47,000.00 32,000.00 40,000.00 25,000.0015,000.00

300.0000
77 ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER 

40.0000 EACH -11.76 % 920.0000 170.59 % 600.0000 76.47 %

12,000.00 -1,600.00 36,800.00 23,200.00 24,000.00 10,400.00
340.0000
13,600.00

500.0000
78 ADJUST MANHOLE 

4.0000 EACH -28.57 % 925.0000 32.14 % 2,000.0000 185.71 %

2,000.00 -800.00 3,700.00 900.00 8,000.00 5,200.00
700.0000
2,800.00

79 FORCE ACCOUNT UTILITY POTHOLE LOCATION
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.001,000.00
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AMT.DIFF.
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PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS

1.0000
80 TRAINING 

500.0000 HR  -83.33 % 6.0000 0.00 % 2.0000 -66.67 %

500.00 -2,500.00 3,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 -2,000.00
6.0000

3,000.00
81 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.002,500.00
82 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
83 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
84 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -16.67 % -73.17 % -16.67 %

2,500.00 -500.00 805.00 -2,195.00 2,500.00 -500.003,000.00
85 JUST IN TIME TRAINING 

L.S. -20.00 % -40.00 % -66.67 %

6,000.00 -1,500.00 4,500.00 -3,000.00 2,500.00 -5,000.007,500.00
86 NIGHTIME WORK MAIL NOTIFICATION

L.S. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.005,000.00
87 REFERENCING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS

L.S. 300.00 % -24.67 % -66.67 %

60,000.00 45,000.00 11,300.00 -3,700.00 5,000.00 -10,000.0015,000.00

$9,287,455.00 -6.69% $9,739,490.00 -2.15% $10,619,687.00 6.69%$9,953,530.08CONTRACT TOTAL

$10,619,687.00$9,287,455.00 $9,739,490.00BASE TOTAL -6.69% -2.15% 6.69%$9,953,530.08



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :14A006 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 18 2014 
CONTRACT NO :008633 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Jun 27 2014 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL4431
HWY :SR 005
TITLE :I-5

NE 117TH ST TO SR 104
PAVEMENT REPAIR AND ITS
14A006

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING
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NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
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05/08/2014
09:28

DOT_RGGB01

NHPP-0005(012), STATE (Q3)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.
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FARIBAULT   MN  550210008
55021-8553
16871 CANBY AVE
INTERSTATE IMPROVEMENT, INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100171CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. -31.14 % -100.00 %

650,000.00 -293,885.00 0.00943,885.00
2 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION 

L.S. -6.25 % -100.00 %

75,000.00 -5,000.00 0.0080,000.00
3 REMOVING SIGN STRUCTURE SHAFT OBSTRUCTIONS 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

3,000.00 0.003,000.00

50.0000
4 REMOVING CONC. BARRIER 

96.0000 L.F. 150.00 % -100.00 %

4,800.00 2,880.00 0.00
20.0000
1,920.00

GRADING

16.0000
5 PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

460.0000 S.Y. -56.76 % -100.00 %

7,360.00 -9,660.00 0.00
37.0000

17,020.00

STRUCTURE
6 DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00

SURFACING

100.0000
7 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

70.0000 TON 56.25 % -100.00 %

7,000.00 2,520.00 0.00
64.0000
4,480.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *
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------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
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TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

LIQUID ASPHALT
8 ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

6,220.00 0.006,220.00

CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT

500.0000
9 REPLACE CEMENT CONCRETE PANEL 

5600.0000 S.Y. 25.00 % -100.00 %

2,800,000.00 560,000.00 0.00
400.0000

2,240,000.00
10 PARTIAL DEPTH SPALL REPAIR 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

400,000.00 0.00400,000.00

17.0000
11 CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT GRINDING 

235800.0000 S.Y. 41.67 % -100.00 %

4,008,600.00 1,179,000.00 0.00
12.0000

2,829,600.00
12 REPLACE UNCOMPACTABLE MATERIAL 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

132,000.00 0.00132,000.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT
13 CRACK SEALING 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,750.00 0.005,750.00

1.9000
14 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

60530.0000 S.Y. -24.00 % -100.00 %

115,007.00 -36,318.00 0.00
2.5000

151,325.00

136.0000
15 HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG PG 64-22

240.0000 TON -54.67 % -100.00 %

32,640.00 -39,360.00 0.00
300.0000
72,000.00

80.0000
16 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22

6220.0000 TON 6.67 % -100.00 %

497,600.00 31,100.00 0.00
75.0000

466,500.00
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HOT MIX ASPHALT
17 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

13,995.00 0.0013,995.00
18 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

9,330.00 0.009,330.00
19 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

27,354.00 0.0027,354.00

2.0000
20 LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEAL 

81530.0000 L.F. -33.33 % -100.00 %

163,060.00 -81,530.00 0.00
3.0000

244,590.00

15.0000
21 BRIDGE TRANSVERSE JOINT SEAL 

276.0000 L.F. -57.14 % -100.00 %

4,140.00 -5,520.00 0.00
35.0000
9,660.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

78.7000
22 INLET PROTECTION 

175.0000 EACH -10.57 % -100.00 %

13,772.50 -1,627.50 0.00
88.0000

15,400.00

145.0000
23 STREET CLEANING 

856.0000 HR  20.83 % -100.00 %

124,120.00 21,400.00 0.00
120.0000

102,720.00

5.5000
24 COMPOST SOCK 

2450.0000 L.F. -15.38 % -100.00 %

13,475.00 -2,450.00 0.00
6.5000

15,925.00
25 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

100,000.00 0.00100,000.00

4.0000
26 SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND 

180.0000 S.Y. -46.67 % -100.00 %

720.00 -630.00 0.00
7.5000

1,350.00
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EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

2.9600
27 HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 

760.0000 L.F. 13.85 % -100.00 %

2,249.60 273.60 0.00
2.6000

1,976.00

5.3000
28 HIGH VISIBILITY SILT FENCE 

815.0000 L.F. -11.67 % -100.00 %

4,319.50 -570.50 0.00
6.0000

4,890.00
29 ENVIRONMENTAL COMPLIANCE LEAD 

L.S. -80.68 % -100.00 %

18,190.00 -75,970.00 0.0094,160.00

TRAFFIC

450.0000
30 BEAM GUARDRAIL PLACEMENT - 25' SPAN 

25.0000 EACH 1,185.71 % -100.00 %

11,250.00 10,375.00 0.00
35.0000
875.00

150.0000
31 SINGLE SLOPE CONCRETE BARRIER 

86.0000 L.F. 0.00 % -100.00 %

12,900.00 0.00 0.00
150.0000
12,900.00

30.6000
32 TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER 

100.0000 L.F. 53.00 % -100.00 %

3,060.00 1,060.00 0.00
20.0000
2,000.00

10.0000
33 REMOVING AND RESETTING EXISTING PERMANENT BARRIER 

256.0000 L.F. -33.33 % -100.00 %

2,560.00 -1,280.00 0.00
15.0000
3,840.00

15,000.0000
34 TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S) 

4.0000 EACH 200.00 % -100.00 %

60,000.00 40,000.00 0.00
5,000.0000
20,000.00

60.0000
35 OPERATION OF TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S) 

1910.0000 HR  71.43 % -100.00 %

114,600.00 47,750.00 0.00
35.0000

66,850.00
36 REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S) 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 0.0010,000.00
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TRAFFIC

35.0000
37 FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 

358.0000 EACH 9.38 % -100.00 %

12,530.00 1,074.00 0.00
32.0000

11,456.00

8.0000
38 BARRIER DELINEATOR 

446.0000 EACH -60.00 % -100.00 %

3,568.00 -5,352.00 0.00
20.0000
8,920.00

0.1800
39 PAINT LINE 

173425.0000 L.F. 20.00 % -100.00 %

31,216.50 5,202.75 0.00
0.1500

26,013.75

0.5500
40 PROFILED PLASTIC LINE 

92750.0000 L.F. -8.33 % -100.00 %

51,012.50 -4,637.50 0.00
0.6000

55,650.00

3.0000
41 PROFILED PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE 

62190.0000 L.F. -20.00 % -100.00 %

186,570.00 -46,642.50 0.00
3.7500

233,212.50

155.0000
42 PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 

9.0000 EACH -27.91 % -100.00 %

1,395.00 -540.00 0.00
215.0000
1,935.00

85.0000
43 PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER 

46.0000 EACH -5.56 % -100.00 %

3,910.00 -230.00 0.00
90.0000
4,140.00

35.0000
44 PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 

162.0000 EACH 6.06 % -100.00 %

5,670.00 324.00 0.00
33.0000
5,346.00

165.0000
45 PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE FULL MARKER 

7.0000 EACH 29.92 % -100.00 %

1,155.00 266.00 0.00
127.0000
889.00

165.0000
46 PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE 1/2 MARKER 

8.0000 EACH 0.61 % -100.00 %

1,320.00 8.00 0.00
164.0000
1,312.00

315.0000
47 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 

53.2000 HUND -27.59 % -100.00 %

16,758.00 -6,384.00 0.00
435.0000
23,142.00
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TRAFFIC
48 PERMANENT SIGNING 

L.S. 47.20 % -100.00 %

7,360.00 2,360.00 0.005,000.00

0.2800
49 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 

472870.0000 L.F. -6.67 % -100.00 %

132,403.60 -9,457.40 0.00
0.3000

141,861.00

0.1500
50 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-LONG DURATION 

222550.0000 L.F. -83.33 % -100.00 %

33,382.50 -166,912.50 0.00
0.9000

200,295.00
51 SIGN BRIDGE NO. 1

L.S. 10.33 % -100.00 %

165,490.00 15,490.00 0.00150,000.00
52 CLOSED CIRCUIT TELEVISION SYSTEM

L.S. 9.37 % -100.00 %

14,736.00 1,263.00 0.0013,473.00
53 COMMUNICATION CONDUIT SYSTEM

L.S. 259.46 % -100.00 %

19,375.00 13,985.00 0.005,390.00
54 COMMUNICATION CABLES AND INTERFACES

L.S. 5.98 % -100.00 %

10,230.00 577.00 0.009,653.00
55 VIDEO,VOICE & DATA DISTRIBUTION & TRANSMISSION SYSTEM

L.S. 77.04 % -100.00 %

11,619.00 5,056.00 0.006,563.00
56 VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN 

L.S. -16.91 % -100.00 %

100,440.00 -20,444.00 0.00120,884.00

1.5000
57 SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 

2100.0000 HR  -50.00 % -100.00 %

3,150.00 -3,150.00 0.00
3.0000

6,300.00

2.5000
58 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 

9780.0000 HR  -16.67 % -100.00 %

24,450.00 -4,890.00 0.00
3.0000

29,340.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :14A006 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 18 2014 
CONTRACT NO :008633 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Jun 27 2014 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL4431
HWY :SR 005
TITLE :I-5

NE 117TH ST TO SR 104
PAVEMENT REPAIR AND ITS
14A006

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

05/08/2014
09:28

DOT_RGGB01

NHPP-0005(012), STATE (Q3)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

FARIBAULT   MN  550210008
55021-8553
16871 CANBY AVE
INTERSTATE IMPROVEMENT, INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100171CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC
59 OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. 158.62 % -100.00 %

150,000.00 92,000.00 0.0058,000.00

65.0000
60 OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 

6560.0000 HR  18.18 % -100.00 %

426,400.00 65,600.00 0.00
55.0000

360,800.00
61 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 

L.S. 28.62 % -100.00 %

200,000.00 44,500.00 0.00155,500.00

25.0000
62 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 

268.0000 S.F. 25.00 % -100.00 %

6,700.00 1,340.00 0.00
20.0000
5,360.00

255.0000
63 PLASTIC HOV LANE SYMBOL 

82.0000 EACH 47.40 % -100.00 %

20,910.00 6,724.00 0.00
173.0000
14,186.00

64 ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS MODIFICATIONS SUA 2237
L.S. 87.50 % -100.00 %

71,073.00 33,168.00 0.0037,905.00

1,841.0000
65 LOOP REPLACEMENT TYPE-PREFORMED

1.0000 EACH 36.37 % -100.00 %

1,841.00 491.00 0.00
1,350.0000
1,350.00

1,867.0000
66 LOOP REPLACEMENT TYPE R1

2.0000 EACH 133.38 % -100.00 %

3,734.00 2,134.00 0.00
800.0000
1,600.00

149.0000
67 TESTING EXISTING TRAFFIC LOOPS 

91.0000 EACH -56.06 % -100.00 %

13,559.00 -17,301.83 0.00
339.1300
30,860.83

3,377.0000
68 JUNCTION BOX REPLACEMENT TYPE 4 HEAVY DUTY

1.0000 EACH -9.34 % -100.00 %

3,377.00 -348.00 0.00
3,725.0000
3,725.00

2,071.0000
69 JUNCTION BOX REPLACEMENT TYPE 8

1.0000 EACH 245.17 % -100.00 %

2,071.00 1,471.00 0.00
600.0000
600.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
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VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL4431
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TRAFFIC

194.0000
70 JUNCTION BOX REMOVAL

4.0000 EACH -35.33 % -100.00 %

776.00 -424.00 0.00
300.0000
1,200.00

607.0000
71 EXISTING CONDUIT STAB OUT LOCATE

28.0000 EACH 246.86 % -100.00 %

16,996.00 12,096.00 0.00
175.0000
4,900.00

OTHER ITEMS
72 TYPE C PROGRESS SCHEDULE 

L.S. 0.00 % -100.00 %

20,000.00 0.00 0.0020,000.00

500.0000
73 SCHEDULE UPDATE 

12.0000 EACH 0.00 % -100.00 %

6,000.00 0.00 0.00
500.0000
6,000.00

50.0000
74 CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL 

78.0000 C.Y. -33.33 % -100.00 %

3,900.00 -1,950.00 0.00
75.0000
5,850.00

75 STRUCTURE SURVEYING 
L.S. -50.00 % -100.00 %

2,500.00 -2,500.00 0.005,000.00
76 ROADWAY SURVEYING 

L.S. 114.47 % -100.00 %

32,171.00 17,171.00 0.0015,000.00

187.0900
77 ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER 

40.0000 EACH -44.97 % -100.00 %

7,483.60 -6,116.40 0.00
340.0000
13,600.00

420.6400
78 ADJUST MANHOLE 

4.0000 EACH -39.91 % -100.00 %

1,682.56 -1,117.44 0.00
700.0000
2,800.00

79 FORCE ACCOUNT UTILITY POTHOLE LOCATION
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,000.00 0.001,000.00
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OTHER ITEMS

67.9800
80 TRAINING 

500.0000 HR  1,033.00 % -100.00 %

33,990.00 30,990.00 0.00
6.0000

3,000.00
81 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,500.00 0.002,500.00
82 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 0.005.00
83 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00
84 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -41.67 % -100.00 %

1,750.00 -1,250.00 0.003,000.00
85 JUST IN TIME TRAINING 

L.S. -33.33 % -100.00 %

5,000.00 -2,500.00 0.007,500.00
86 NIGHTIME WORK MAIL NOTIFICATION

L.S. 200.00 % -100.00 %

15,000.00 10,000.00 0.005,000.00
87 REFERENCING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS

L.S. 114.47 % -100.00 %

32,171.00 17,171.00 0.0015,000.00

$11,374,401.86 14.28% $0.00$9,953,530.08CONTRACT TOTAL

NO BID THIS ALTERNATENO BID THIS ALTERNATE$11,374,401.86BASE TOTAL 14.28%$9,953,530.08


